COMMUNITY HEALTH AND HOUSING FEES & CHARGES SCHEDULE FROM 1 APRIL 2019

			CHARGES	CHARG	ES
DESCRIPTION OF CHARGE	VAT	FEE	April 2018-March 2019	April 2019-March 2020	
			Excl VAT Inc VAT	Excl VAT	Inc VAT

SERVICE AREA: OPEN SPACES

CHARGING AREA: SPORTS FACILITIES AND OPEN SPACES

The Council applied the Sports VAT Exemption with effect 01/10/2018. Prior to this, fees not meeting the block booking requirements would have included VAT at the standard rate.

Football & Rugby

King George's Playing Field & Warley Playing Fields (with Changing Faciliti	es)						
Pitch & Pavilion - Fortnightly - Adult - Season	Sunday/Bank Holidays	Е	D	1,007.00	1,007.00	1,038.00	1,038.00
Pitch & Pavilion - Fortnightly - Adult - Season	Other Days	Ē	D	985.00	985.00	1,015.00	1,015.00
Pitch & Pavilion - Weekly - Adult - Season	Sunday/Bank Holidays	Е	D	2,014.00	2,014.00	2,075.00	2,075.00
Pitch & Pavilion - Weekly - Adult - Season	Other Days	Е	D	1,966.00	1,966.00	2,025.00	2,025.00
Occasional Matches - Adult	Any Day	Е	D	99.00	99.00	102.00	102.00
Other Playing Fields (No Changing Facilities)							
Pitch - Fortnightly - Adult - Season	Any Day	Ε	D	639.00	639.00	659.00	659.00
Pitch - Weekly - Adult - Season	Any Day	Е	D	1,274.00	1,274.00	1,313.00	1,313.00
Junior Matches All Sites (No Changing Facilities)							
Pitch - Fortnightly - Junior - Season		Ε	D	350.00	350.00	361.00	361.00
Pitch - Weekly - Junior - Season	Any Day	Е	D	698.00	698.00	719.00	719.00
Occasional Matches (No Changing Facilities)							
Adult	Any Day	Ε	D	62.00	62.00	64.00	64.00
Juniors (under17)	Any Day	Е	D	37.00	37.00	39.00	39.00
Mini Soccer - All Sites (No Changing Facilities)							
Seasonal Booking every week	Weekly	Е	D	369.00	369.00	381.00	381.00
Occasional	Any Day	Е	D	32.00	32.00	33.00	33.00
Bowling Greens							
Bowls - Season	Adult		D	152.00	152.00	157.00	157.00
Bowls - Season	Juniors/OAP's	Е	D	96.00	96.00	99.00	99.00
Match Reservations + per rink (inclusive of visitors fees non returnable)	Club Charges	Е	D	5.20	5.20	6.00	6.00
Other Reservations (not inclusive of visitors fees non returnable)	Club Charges	E	D	3.10	3.10	4.00	4.00
Large Open spaces with facilities (King Georges Playing Field and The Brentwood C	entre)						
Large Events - more than 1/2 Field with £5 or more admission fee		E	D	2,165.00	2,165.00	2,230.00	2,230.00
Medium Events - less than 1/2 field and less than £5 admission fee		E	D	758.00	758.00	781.00	781.00
Small Events - less than 1/4 field		E	D	325.00	325.00	335.00	335.00
Keep Fit sessions - No cordoning off of field	Single	S	D	32.50	39.00	41.00	41.00
Keep Fit sessions - No cordoning off of field	Annual	S	D	132.50	159.00	164.00	164.00
Litter picking post event Non commercial or charitable events (following approval by ward members) 50%	discount	S	D	81.67	98.00	101.00	101.00
Note - Block bookings of large events of 10 or more in a 12 month period will be							
eligible for a 25% discount on the above.							
Other Open Spaces							
Open Space (following approval by Ward members)	Daily Charge	E	D	325.00	325.00	335.00	335.00
Filming Rights - No defined area	Open Space Only	S	D	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Filiming Location Fee (subject to conditions & credits)	Open Space Only	S	D	166.67	200.00	166.67	206.00
Repeat Fee - 1% of original fee							